
April 20, 2018

Ms. M. Lynn Jarvis
Chief Clerk
North Carolina Utilities Commission
430 N. Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

spilman
thomas & battle

Carrie M. Harris

Direct Dial: 336.631.1051

charris@spilmanlaw.com

Via NCUC ELECTRONIC FILING

Re: Petition of Duke Energy Progress, LLC, and Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC,

Requesting Approval of Green Source Advantage Program and Rider GSA to

Implement G.S. 62-159.2;

Docket Nos. E-2, Sub 1170 and E-7, Sub 1169

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

Please be advised that Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. (collectively,

"Walmart") will rely on its previously filed comments in this docket and will not be filing Reply

Comments in the above-referenced matters. By copy of this letter, I am serving all parties of record

via Electronic Mail and/or First-Class Mail.

Please contact us if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

SPILMAN THOMAS & 14TTLE, PLLC

By:
Stephani . Eaton (NC Bar No. 25111)
Carrie M. Harris (NC Bar No. 52711)

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East,

Inc.

CMH/acj
c: Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1170

DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1169

In the Matter of:

Petition of Duke Energy Progress, LLC, and
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC, Requesting

Approval of Green Source Advantage Program
and Rider GSA to Implement G.S. 62-159.2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing correspondence upon

the following parties to this proceeding via Electronic Mail and/or First Class Mail:

Christopher J. Ayers, Esquire
David Drooz, Esquire
Dianna Downey, Esquire
Layla Cummings, Esquire
NCUC — Public Staff
4326 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4326
Chris.Ayers@psncuc.nc.gov 
David.Drooz@psncuc.nc.gov 
Dianna Downey@psncuc.nc.gov
Layla.Cummings@psncuc.nc.gov

Lawrence B. Somers, Esquire
Jack Jirak, Esquire
Kendrick C. Fentress, Esquire
Duke Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20
Raleigh, NC 27602
bo.somers@duke-energy.com

jack.jirak@duke-energy.com 
Kendrick.fentress@duke-energy.com

E. Brett Breitschwerdt, Esquire
Jakarra J. Jones, Esquire
McGuire Woods LLP
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2600
P.O. Box 27507
Raleigh, NC 27611
bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com
iionesa,mcguirewoods.com

David Tsai
Regulatory Affairs
Progress Energy Carolinas
410 S. Wilmington Street
PEB 20
Raleigh, NC 27601
david.tsai@pgnmail.com

Margaret A. Force, Esquire
Assistant Attorney General
N.C. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602
pforce@ncdoj.gov 
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Peter H. Ledford, Esquire
Benjamin Smith, Esquire
NCSEA
4800 Six Forks Road
Suite 300
Raleigh, NC 27609
peter@energync.org
ben@energync.org

Karen M. Kemerait, Esquire
Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2800
Raleigh, NC 27601
Karen.kemerait@smithmoorelaw.com

Christopher M. Carmody
Executive Director
North Carolina Clean Energy Business
Alliance
811 North Ninth Street, Suite 120-158
Durham, NC 27705
director@ncceba.com

Richard M. Feathers, Esquire
Michael D. Youth, Esquire
North Carolina Electric Membership
Corporation
P.O. Box 27306
Raleigh, NC 27611
rick.feathers@ncemcs.com
Michael.youth@ncemcs.com 

Kyle J. Smith, Esquire
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL/IP)
9275 Gunston Road
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-4446
kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil

M. Gray Styers, Jr., Esquire
Smith Moore Leatherwood
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2800
Raleigh, NC 27601
gray.syers@smithmoorelaw.com

Mark W. Merritt, Esquire
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
110 Bynum Hall
222 East Cameron Avenue
Campus Box 9105
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-8890
mmerritt@unc.edu

Marcus W. Trathen, Esquire
Brooks, Pierce, McLendon, Humphrey &
Leonard LLP
Suite 1700, Wells Fargo Capital Center
150 Fayetteville Street
P.O. Box 1800
Raleigh, NC 27602
mtrathen@brookspierce.com 

Peter D. Stein, Esquire
Southern Environmental Law Center
601 West Rosemary Street, Suite 220
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
pstein@selcnc.org
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Molly McIntosh Jagannathan, Esquire
Troutman Sanders LLP
301 South College Street
Suite 3400
Charlotte, NC 28202
molly.jagannathan@troutman.com 

Dated: April 20, 2018

Robert W. Kaylor, Esquire
Law Office of Robert W. Kaylor
353 Six Forks Road
Suite 260
Raleigh, NC 27609-7882
bkaylor(&,rwkaylorlaw.com 

Carrie M. Harris C ar No. 52711)


